504521403 08/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4568109

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
CORNELIUS MCDAI	D				08/03/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TAIWA	TAIWAN CABLE INDUSTRIAL CO, LTD.			
Street Address:	50842,	50842, NO. 616, SEC. 3, CHANG HSIN RD			
City:	HO ME	HO MEI TOWN, CHANG HWA COUNTY			
State/Country:	TAIWA	N			
PROPERTY NUMBE	BS Total: 1				
Property Ty		Numb	er		
	ре	Numb 15687614	er		
Property Ty Application Number	pe r:		er		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe r: E DATA	15687614	er		
Property Ty	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	15687614 (617)523-1872 • the e-mail address	first; if that is unsu		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to	15687614 (617)523-1872 • the e-mail address	first; if that is unsu		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence witusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15687614 (617)523-1872 the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 978-887-3405 SMARTIN@ALTMAR	first; if that is unsu sful, it will be sent		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15687614 (617)523-1872 • the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 978-887-3405 SMARTIN@ALTMAR ALTMAN & MARTIN	first; if that is unsu sful, it will be sent		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence witusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15687614 (617)523-1872 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 978-887-3405 SMARTIN@ALTMAR ALTMAN & MARTIN 6 BEACON ST, STE 3	first; if that is unsu sful, it will be sent TLAW.COM		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15687614 (617)523-1872 • the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 978-887-3405 SMARTIN@ALTMAR ALTMAN & MARTIN	first; if that is unsu sful, it will be sent TLAW.COM		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	15687614 (617)523-1872 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 978-887-3405 SMARTIN@ALTMAR ALTMAN & MARTIN 6 BEACON ST, STE 3	first; if that is unsu sful, it will be sent TLAW.COM		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	15687614 (617)523-1872 • the e-mail address 978-887-3405 SMARTIN@ALTMAR ALTMAN & MARTIN 6 BEACON ST, STE BOSTON, MASSACH	first; if that is unsu sful, it will be sent TLAW.COM 710 IUSETTS 02108		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	(617)523-1872 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 978-887-3405 SMARTIN@ALTMAR ALTMAN & MARTIN 6 BEACON ST, STE BOSTON, MASSACH TAIWC41665	first; if that is unsu sful, it will be sent TLAW.COM 1USETTS 02108		

ASSIGNMENT OF NEW APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket: TAIWC41665

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the undersigned, Cornelius McDaid, of 297 South Main Street, Randolph, Massachusetts:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Taiwan Cable Industrial Co, Ltd., a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at 50842, No. 616, Sec. 3, Chang Hsin Rd, Ho Mei Town, Chang Hwa County, Taiwan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is titled ANIMAL CRATE LATCH, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to it but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Cornelius McDaid

Date: $\frac{445 - 1 - 2017}{03/30/7}$

Hua Tu General Manager, Taiwan Cable Industrial Co, Ltd.

88

State of Massachusetts) County of Norfolk)

Before me personally appeared Cornelius McDaid, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and/acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

m in me barbane merene see with	Moth M. M. Mald
	Notary
Kristin M. McDonal Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUS My Commission Expires January 2, 2020	My Commission expires: 44 2, 2020

RECORDED: 08/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 043418 FRAME: 0937